
Exhibit A 2021 Precinct Changes by Township

Township Precincts Total Precincts # of Old Precincts Difference

Antioch  1 ‐ 19 19 17 2

Avon 20 ‐ 52 33 33 0

Benton 53 ‐ 65 13 13 0

Cuba 66 ‐ 78 13 14 ‐1

Ela 79 ‐ 107 29 28 1

Fremont 108 ‐ 129 22 21 1

Grant 130 ‐ 147 18 16 2

Lake Villa 148 ‐ 173 26 24 2

Libertyville 174 ‐ 209 36 36 0

Moraine 210 ‐ 232 23 22 1

Newport 233 ‐ 237 5 5 0

Shields 238 ‐ 255 18 17 1

Vernon 256 ‐ 298 43 41 2

Warren 299 ‐ 338 40 40 0

Wauconda 339 ‐ 354 16 15 1

Waukegan 355 ‐ 393 39 37 2

West Deerfield 394 ‐ 418 25 23 2

Zion 419 ‐ 431 13 13 0

431 415 16


